	FC	RM 2		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF				
A GRANT				
	Ru	le 33		
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGIST	RY			
In the matter of the Estate of:		Trevor Aubrey Cannon		
Date of death:		16/01/2024		
Last known residential address of deceased:		5 Top Gawler Road, Gawler in Tasmania 7315 "in the Record of Death noted as Mersey Community Hospital, Latrobe"		
Address in Will:		5 Top Gawler Road, Gawler in Tasmania 7315		
Date of Will:		19/06/2017		
Executor named in Will:		Garry Albert Cannon		
Executor named in Will:		Ronnie Cannon		
Executor named in Will:		Beverley Anne How [In the Will Called "Beverley Anne Howe"]		
Full name of applicant:		Garry Albert Cannon		
Address of applicant:		158 Trevor Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania		
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Trevor Aubrey Cannon Jason Dolbel Solicitor Po Box 99		'A 17 562 153 fice@jdsolicitor.com.au	

Practitioner:

J R Dolbel

Ulverstone, Tas 7315

Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Nephew
Full name of applicant:	Ronnie Cannon
Address of applicant:	9 Highfield Crescent, West Ulverstone in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Nephew
Full name of applicant:	Beverley Anne Howe [In the Will Called "Beverley Anne Howe"]
Address of applicant:	8 Stanley Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Niece
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Jason Dolbel Solicitor
Address for service:	36 Thomas Street, Ulverstone in Tasmania 7315

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 19/06/2017;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.